Piston Accumulators
ACP Series (up to 275 bar)
Catalogue HY10-4023/UK
Introduction and Features
Piston Accumulators
CLS
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator Cooler Division Europe

1200 10 12.00
Fluid Ports
Port Type Code ACP04 ACP05 ACP08 ACP10
SAE6 Female TB • • • •
SAE8 Female TC • • •
SAE10 Female TI • • •
SAE12 Female TD • •
SAE16 Female TE • •
SAE12 Male AD • • • •
SAE16 Male AE • • •
G1/4 RH • • • •
G3/8 RA • • • •
G1/2 RB • • • •
G3/4 RC • • •
G 1 RD • • •
G3/4 Male LC • •
G 1 Male LD • •
M14 x 1.5 Female GA • • • •
M18 x 1.5 Female GB • • • •
M22 x 1.5 Female GC • • •
M18 x 1.5 Male HB • • • •
M22 x 1.5 Male HC • • • •
Capacity and Fluid Ports ACP Series (up to 275 bar)
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator Cooler Division Europe
Hellaby, UK
7
Catalogue HY10-4023/UK
Introduction and Features
Piston Accumulators
CLS
How to order
AC Series Accumulator
AC
Series Type Model Type of
Construction
Options  Capacity Working
Pressure
P 04 E A 008 R 2 K RA
Design
Number
Seal
Type
Port
Size
Code	 Bore Size (nominal)
04	 40 mm
05	 50 mm
08	 80 mm
10	 100 mm
Code	 Approval Type
E	 To PED 2014/68/EU- For use in Europe
A	 No approvals - not for European use
Please see Capacity table on page 6
Code	 Maximum Working Pressure
R	 260 bar (40 mm bore only)
E	 275 bar (50, 80 and 100 mm bore only)
Code	 Port
1	 SAE port
2	 BSPP port
3	 Special
4	 Metric port
Code	 Service/Fluid
D	 Phosphate-esters
E	 High Temperatures
K	 Standard
H	 Extended temperature range
S	 Special
Code	 Valve Options
A	 Gas valve - Standard
D	 Steel plug - Sealed unit
M	 Gas Valve - Mil Spec SS
	 Leave blank if no gas valve required
Please see Fluid Port table on page 6
Ordering Code ACP Series (up to 275 bar)
Code	 Type
P	 Piston
G	 Gas bottle
/ 010
Pre-
Charge
Code	 Pre-Charge (for example)
010	 10 bar
020	 20 bar
030	 30 bar
Your local authorized Parker distributor
Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates,
Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BG – Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
CH – Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
DE – Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
DK – Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
ES – Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
FI – Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
FR – France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
GR – Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
HU – Hungary, Budaörs
Tel: +36 23 885 470
IE – Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
IL – Israel
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
IT – Italy, Corsico (MI)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21